
Kelbrook Fell Race

3 June 2023

Overall

Place Name Club Cat Time

1 Tom Cornthwaite Salford H&AC MS 21:24
2 Joseph Ormrod Rossendale Harriers MJ 22:00
3 Jonathan Cleaver Rossendale Harriers M40 22:17
4 David Mirfield Barlick Fell Runners MS 23:03
5 Adam Wale Clayton-le-Moors Harriers M40 23:13
6 William Walker Clayton-le-Moors Harriers MJ 24:30
7 Nick Treitl Barlick Fell Runners M40 24:34
8 Martin Greenwood Trawden AC MS 24:42
9 Kamil Kujawski Accrington Road Runners MJ 25:25

10 Barrie Charnley Barlick Fell Runners M45 25:36
11 Ian Cocks Barlick Fell Runners M40 25:38
12 Emma Hopkinson Wharfedale Harriers W40 25:41
13 Paul Needham Trawden AC M50 25:46
14 Jonny Hall Clayton-le-Moors Harriers MS 25:50
15 Adrian Bramham U/A M55 25:55
16 Sean Constantine Holcombe Harriers M50 25:59
17 Jack Acornley Skipton AC MJ 26:00
18 Kirk Butler Trawden AC MS 26:04
19 Jack O'Sullivan U/A MS 26:16
20 Josh Woodstock Accrington Road Runners M45 26:17
21 Martin Connolly Clayton-le-Moors Harriers MS 26:27
22 Iain Wilkinson Clayton-le-Moors Harriers MS 26:28
23 Louisa Powell-Smith Blackburn Harriers F45 26:37
24 Hannah Jarvis Barlick Fell Runners W35 26:38
25 Robert Cranham Barlick Fell Runners M45 26:46
26 Dom Howell Clayton-le-Moors Harriers M45 26:51
27 Chris Funnell Clayton-le-Moors Harriers M55 26:52
28 Kevin Fenton-Clough Trawden AC M45 27:00
29 Darren Fishwick Chorley M50 27:04
30 Gavin Smith Skipton AC M40 27:08
31 Jonathan Holt Vegan Runners UK MS 27:10
32 Paul Young Rossendale Harriers M45 27:46
33 David Savage Accrington Road Runners M40 28:21
34 Joe Curran Accrington Road Runners M60 28:27
35 Chris McCarthy U/A M50 28:31
36 Richard Butterwick Todmorden Harriers M50 28:39
37 Annabel Mason Wharfedale Harriers WS 28:41
38 Craig Nicholls Ribble Valley Runners M45 28:53
39 David Tomlinson Accrington Road Runners M55 28:54
40 April Thorpe U/A WS 29:05
41 David Montague R4CF M60 29:14
42 Joanne Cleaver Rossendale Harriers W40 30:05
43 Paul Boardman Horwich RMI Harriers M60 30:26
44 James Pickles U/A M40 30:45
45 Stephen Cowley Trawden AC M60 30:46
46 Rob Dickinson U/A M55 30:47
47 Gary Barwell Trawden AC M45 30:53
48 Hayley Whitehead Barlick Fell Runners W35 31:09



49 Michael Chandler Mercia Fell Runners MS 31:21
50 Sue Burns Clayton-le-Moors Harriers W65 31:25
51 Janice Davies Ribble Valley Runners W50 31:26
52 David Kenneford Accrington Road Runners M50 31:27
53 Sianna Smith Blackburn Harriers FJ 31:44
54 Andrew Kershaw Clayton-le-Moors Harriers M55 31:49
55 Mark Horrocks Barlick Fell Runners M55 32:11
56 Richard Stott Rossendale Harriers M60 32:28
57 David Shorrock Trawden AC M50 32:29
58 Robert Clarke Staffordshire Moorlands AC M50 32:42
59 Mark Whitaker Todmorden Harriers M60 32:50
60 Stephen Elliott U/A M40 32:51
61 Ciara Duffy Clayton-le-Moors Harriers FJ 32:52
62 Andy Holden Achille Ratti CC M55 32:53
63 Louise Hargreaves Trawden AC W40 32:54
64 Ian Smith Ribble Valley Runners M70 32:55
65 Nancy Bailey Accrington Road Runners W60 32:56
66 Craig Eccles Clayton-le-Moors Harriers M45 32:57
67 John McDonald Trawden AC M55 32:58
68 David Holt U/A MS 33:00
69 Tanya King Rossendale Harriers W45 33:01
70 Julie Townson Trawden AC W60 33:02
71 Jason Kay Worsthorne with Hurstwood M45 33:03
72 Jamie McIlvenny Trawden AC M40 33:04
73 Hannah Newbold Barlick Fell Runners WS 33:15
74 Matthew Heap U/A MS 33:24
75 Barbara Savage Clayton-le-Moors Harriers W55 33:28
76 Lisa Ellis Clayton-le-Moors Harriers W40 33:30
77 Paul Wale Clayton-le-Moors Harriers M50 33:34
78 Michael Parker R4CF M55 33:36
79 Craig Salisbury Ribble Valley Runners MS 33:42
80 Vicky Heys Clayton-le-Moors Harriers W50 33:50
81 John Carman Trawden AC M70 33:51
82 Lee McCartney Worsthorne with Hurstwood M50 34:02
83 Christine Whitaker Todmorden Harriers W60 34:16
84 Diane Haggar Ribble Valley Runners W60 34:24
85 Gary Sutcliffe Pendle Trail Running Club M45 34:28
86 Dave Barnes Trawden AC M60 34:29
87 Jadwiga Wasilewska U/A WS 34:52
88 James Crozier U/A MS 34:55
89 Michelle Young Rossendale Harriers W45 34:56
90 Geoffrey Palmer Ribble Valley Runners M65 35:02
91 Elma Fitzpatrick Rossendale Harriers W55 35:03
92 Mark Whitfield U/A MS 35:10
93 Katharine Gregson Accrington Road Runners W45 35:14
94 Hena Chaudry Rossendale Harriers W40 35:15
95 Kenny Goodliffe U/A M45 35:16
96 Gemma Kenniford Trawden AC FJ 35:24
97 Andrew Hollas Accrington Road Runners M55 35:35
98 Steven Taylor Pendle Trail Running Club M50 35:36
99 Nicky Spence Ribble Valley Runners W50 35:37

100 Joseph Platt U/A M50 35:45
101 Callum Whitfield U/A MS 35:46
102 Julia Rushton Clayton-le-Moors Harriers W55 35:47
103 Clive Hodgson Bowland Fell Runners M65 36:07
104 Lee Westwell Clayton-le-Moors Harriers MS 36:13
105 Deborah Hurst Rossendale Harriers W45 36:14



106 Paul Roberts Trawden AC M45 36:15
107 Irene Roche Clayton-le-Moors Harriers W65 36:17
108 David Barnes Horwich RMI Harriers M65 36:20
109 Robert Smith Trawden AC M65 36:24
110 Andrew Robinson Accrington Road Runners M45 36:28
111 Julie Lawrenson U/A W40 36:56
112 Raymond Banks Belper Harriers M70 37:04
113 Tony Duffy Barlick Fell Runners M50 37:10
114 Alan Baxter U/A MS 37:16
115 Liam Moden Accrington Road Runners M55 37:17
116 Allan Boult Trawden AC M60 37:18
117 Ross Whittaker U/A M40 37:27
118 Vanessa Oldham Accrington Road Runners W50 37:30
119 Davina Raidy Rossendale Harriers W55 37:49
120 Pamela McCullagh Accrington Road Runners W45 38:08
121 Mark Strutz Accrington Road Runners M45 38:10
122 Rachel Airey Clayton-le-Moors Harriers WS 38:35
123 Mark Walsh Trawden AC M60 38:43
124 Debra Leah Trawden AC W50 39:17
125 Alisha Power U/A WS 39:43
126 Marcus Thurnhill Ribble Valley Runners M45 39:54
127 Phillip Murphy Trawden AC M55 40:18
128 Tom Bullock U/A MS 40:29
129 Vanessa McCartney Worsthorne with Hurstwood RunW45 W45 40:31
130 Jane Ryan Clayton-le-Moors Harriers W45 40:33
131 Colin White Trawden AC M50 40:55
132 Helen Harrison Clayton-le-Moors Harriers W55 41:20
133 Steve Hunn Skipton AC M60 41:49
134 Claire Dandridge U/A W45 42:01
135 Peter Holt U/A M70 42:06
136 Jonathan Oldham Accrington Road Runners M50 42:08
137 Helen Beech Trawden AC W40 42:09
138 David Scott Clayton-le-Moors Harriers M80 42:25
139 Hayley White Trawden AC W55 42:37
140 Louise Preston Trawden AC W40 44:27
141 Eileen Wadsworth Rossendale Harriers W60 45:33
142 Gillian Greenwood Trawden AC W60 45:48
142 David Greenwood Trawden AC M60 45:48
144 Neil Hargreaves U/A M70 46:34
145 Julie Carman Trawden AC W65 48:31
146 David Morris Blackburn Road Runners M60 48:46
147 Barrie Tabern Ribble Valley Runners M45 49:21
148 Philip Simpson Trawden AC M45 50:16
149 Sharon Webber Trawden AC W50 51:23
150 Karin Goss Clayton-le-Moors Harriers W70 52:10
151 John Edwards Burnley AC M70 53:17
152 Phil Martin Bowland Fell Runners M80 53:49
153 Carole Bailey Ribble Valley Runners W45 56:16
153 Sharon Wilson Ribble Valley Runners W45 56:16
155 Robert Hirst Clayton-le-Moors Harriers M70 57:19
156 Lynne Hawthornthwaite Trawden AC W40 57:57
157 Clare Mead Trawden AC W50 57:58
158 Antonio Cardinale Otley AC M70 58:34



Men

Place Name Club Cat Time
1 Tom Cornthwaite Salford H&AC MS 21:24
2 Joseph Ormrod Rossendale Harriers MJ 22:00
3 Jonathan Cleaver Rossendale Harriers M40 22:17
4 David Mirfield Barlick Fell Runners MS 23:03
5 Adam Wale Clayton-le-Moors Harriers M40 23:13
6 William Walker Clayton-le-Moors Harriers MJ 24:30
7 Nick Treitl Barlick Fell Runners M40 24:34
8 Martin Greenwood Trawden AC MS 24:42
9 Kamil Kujawski Accrington Road Runners MJ 25:25

10 Barrie Charnley Barlick Fell Runners M45 25:36
11 Ian Cocks Barlick Fell Runners M40 25:38
13 Paul Needham Trawden AC M50 25:46
14 Jonny Hall Clayton-le-Moors Harriers MS 25:50
15 Adrian Bramham U/A M55 25:55
16 Sean Constantine Holcombe Harriers M50 25:59
17 Jack Acornley Skipton AC MJ 26:00
18 Kirk Butler Trawden AC MS 26:04
19 Jack O'Sullivan U/A MS 26:16
20 Josh Woodstock Accrington Road Runners M45 26:17
21 Martin Connolly Clayton-le-Moors Harriers MS 26:27
22 Iain Wilkinson Clayton-le-Moors Harriers MS 26:28
25 Robert Cranham Barlick Fell Runners M45 26:46
26 Dom Howell Clayton-le-Moors Harriers M45 26:51
27 Chris Funnell Clayton-le-Moors Harriers M55 26:52
28 Kevin Fenton-Clough Trawden AC M45 27:00
29 Darren Fishwick Chorley M50 27:04
30 Gavin Smith Skipton AC M40 27:08
31 Jonathan Holt Vegan Runners UK MS 27:10
32 Paul Young Rossendale Harriers M45 27:46
33 David Savage Accrington Road Runners M40 28:21
34 Joe Curran Accrington Road Runners M60 28:27
35 Chris McCarthy U/A M50 28:31
36 Richard Butterwick Todmorden Harriers M50 28:39
38 Craig Nicholls Ribble Valley Runners M45 28:53
39 David Tomlinson Accrington Road Runners M55 28:54
41 David Montague R4CF M60 29:14
43 Paul Boardman Horwich RMI Harriers M60 30:26
44 James Pickles U/A M40 30:45
45 Stephen Cowley Trawden AC M60 30:46
46 Rob Dickinson U/A M55 30:47
47 Gary Barwell Trawden AC M45 30:53
49 Michael Chandler Mercia Fell Runners MS 31:21
52 David Kenneford Accrington Road Runners M50 31:27
54 Andrew Kershaw Clayton-le-Moors Harriers M55 31:49
55 Mark Horrocks Barlick Fell Runners M55 32:11
56 Richard Stott Rossendale Harriers M60 32:28
57 David Shorrock Trawden AC M50 32:29
58 Robert Clarke Staffordshire Moorlands AC M50 32:42
59 Mark Whitaker Todmorden Harriers M60 32:50
60 Stephen Elliott U/A M40 32:51
62 Andy Holden Achille Ratti CC M55 32:53
64 Ian Smith Ribble Valley Runners M70 32:55
66 Craig Eccles Clayton-le-Moors Harriers M45 32:57
67 John McDonald Trawden AC M55 32:58



68 David Holt U/A MS 33:00
71 Jason Kay Worsthorne with Hurstwood M45 33:03
72 Jamie McIlvenny Trawden AC M40 33:04
74 Matthew Heap U/A MS 33:24
77 Paul Wale Clayton-le-Moors Harriers M50 33:34
78 Michael Parker R4CF M55 33:36
79 Craig Salisbury Ribble Valley Runners MS 33:42
81 John Carman Trawden AC M70 33:51
82 Lee McCartney Worsthorne with Hurstwood M50 34:02
85 Gary Sutcliffe Pendle Trail Running Club M45 34:28
86 Dave Barnes Trawden AC M60 34:29
88 James Crozier U/A MS 34:55
90 Geoffrey Palmer Ribble Valley Runners M65 35:02
92 Mark Whitfield U/A MS 35:10
95 Kenny Goodliffe U/A M45 35:16
97 Andrew Hollas Accrington Road Runners M55 35:35
98 Steven Taylor Pendle Trail Running Club M50 35:36

100 Joseph Platt U/A M50 35:45
101 Callum Whitfield U/A MS 35:46
103 Clive Hodgson Bowland Fell Runners M65 36:07
104 Lee Westwell Clayton-le-Moors Harriers MS 36:13
106 Paul Roberts Trawden AC M45 36:15
108 David Barnes Horwich RMI Harriers M65 36:20
109 Robert Smith Trawden AC M65 36:24
110 Andrew Robinson Accrington Road Runners M45 36:28
112 Raymond Banks Belper Harriers M70 37:04
113 Tony Duffy Barlick Fell Runners M50 37:10
114 Alan Baxter U/A MS 37:16
115 Liam Moden Accrington Road Runners M55 37:17
116 Allan Boult Trawden AC M60 37:18
117 Ross Whittaker U/A M40 37:27
121 Mark Strutz Accrington Road Runners M45 38:10
123 Mark Walsh Trawden AC M60 38:43
126 Marcus Thurnhill Ribble Valley Runners M45 39:54
127 Phillip Murphy Trawden AC M55 40:18
128 Tom Bullock U/A MS 40:29
131 Colin White Trawden AC M50 40:55
133 Steve Hunn Skipton AC M60 41:49
135 Peter Holt U/A M70 42:06
136 Jonathan Oldham Accrington Road Runners M50 42:08
138 David Scott Clayton-le-Moors Harriers M80 42:25
142 David Greenwood Trawden AC M60 45:48
144 Neil Hargreaves U/A M70 46:34
146 David Morris Blackburn Road Runners M60 48:46
147 Barrie Tabern Ribble Valley Runners M45 49:21
148 Philip Simpson Trawden AC M45 50:16
151 John Edwards Burnley AC M70 53:17
152 Phil Martin Bowland Fell Runners M80 53:49
155 Robert Hirst Clayton-le-Moors Harriers M70 57:19
158 Antonio Cardinale Otley AC M70 58:34

Women

Place Name Club Cat Time
12 Emma Hopkinson Wharfedale Harriers W40 25:41
23 Louisa Powell-Smith Blackburn Harriers F45 26:37
24 Hannah Jarvis Barlick Fell Runners W35 26:38



37 Annabel Mason Wharfedale Harriers WS 28:41
40 April Thorpe U/A WS 29:05
42 Joanne Cleaver Rossendale Harriers W40 30:05
48 Hayley Whitehead Barlick Fell Runners W35 31:09
50 Sue Burns Clayton-le-Moors Harriers W65 31:25
51 Janice Davies Ribble Valley Runners W50 31:26
53 Sianna Smith Blackburn Harriers FJ 31:44
61 Ciara Duffy Clayton-le-Moors Harriers FJ 32:52
63 Louise Hargreaves Trawden AC W40 32:54
65 Nancy Bailey Accrington Road Runners W60 32:56
69 Tanya King Rossendale Harriers W45 33:01
70 Julie Townson Trawden AC W60 33:02
73 Hannah Newbold Barlick Fell Runners WS 33:15
75 Barbara Savage Clayton-le-Moors Harriers W55 33:28
76 Lisa Ellis Clayton-le-Moors Harriers W40 33:30
80 Vicky Heys Clayton-le-Moors Harriers W50 33:50
83 Christine Whitaker Todmorden Harriers W60 34:16
84 Diane Haggar Ribble Valley Runners W60 34:24
87 Jadwiga Wasilewska U/A WS 34:52
89 Michelle Young Rossendale Harriers W45 34:56
91 Elma Fitzpatrick Rossendale Harriers W55 35:03
93 Katharine Gregson Accrington Road Runners W45 35:14
94 Hena Chaudry Rossendale Harriers W40 35:15
96 Gemma Kenniford Trawden AC FJ 35:24
99 Nicky Spence Ribble Valley Runners W50 35:37

102 Julia Rushton Clayton-le-Moors Harriers W55 35:47
105 Deborah Hurst Rossendale Harriers W45 36:14
107 Irene Roche Clayton-le-Moors Harriers W65 36:17
111 Julie Lawrenson U/A W40 36:56
118 Vanessa Oldham Accrington Road Runners W50 37:30
119 Davina Raidy Rossendale Harriers W55 37:49
120 Pamela McCullagh Accrington Road Runners W45 38:08
122 Rachel Airey Clayton-le-Moors Harriers WS 38:35
124 Debra Leah Trawden AC W50 39:17
125 Alisha Power U/A WS 39:43
129 Vanessa McCartney Worsthorne with Hurstwood RunW45 W45 40:31
130 Jane Ryan Clayton-le-Moors Harriers W45 40:33
132 Helen Harrison Clayton-le-Moors Harriers W55 41:20
134 Claire Dandridge U/A W45 42:01
137 Helen Beech Trawden AC W40 42:09
139 Hayley White Trawden AC W55 42:37
140 Louise Preston Trawden AC W40 44:27
141 Eileen Wadsworth Rossendale Harriers W60 45:33
142 Gillian Greenwood Trawden AC W60 45:48
145 Julie Carman Trawden AC W65 48:31
149 Sharon Webber Trawden AC W50 51:23
150 Karin Goss Clayton-le-Moors Harriers W70 52:10
153 Carole Bailey Ribble Valley Runners W45 56:16
153 Sharon Wilson Ribble Valley Runners W45 56:16
156 Lynne Hawthornthwaite Trawden AC W40 57:57
157 Clare Mead Trawden AC W50 57:58


	Sheet1

